A.P.N. No.: 001-221-08
R.P.T.T. \$239.85

Escrow No.: 46995
Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

RAINES LLC
P O Box 598
Eureka, NV 89316

DOC# 07/06/201\$ 229612
07/06/201\$ 02:11PM

Official Record
Requested By
COW COUNTY TITLE CO.
Eureka County - NV
Sara Simmons - Recorder
Page: 1 of 2 Fee: \$15.00
Recorded By LH RPTT: \$239.85
Book- 0580 Page- 0061

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That EUREKA COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Nevada for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to RAINES LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description.

## SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year:
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

EUREKA COUNTY, A PORTICAL SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

J. J. GORCOECHEA
Chairman, Eureka County Commissioners

State of Nevada
Ss.

County of Euroka

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of July , 2015

By: J. J. GOICOECHEA

KIMBERLY L. TODD
Notary Public State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Eureka County

No: 03-79670-8 - Expires January 3, 2019

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File Number: 46995

All that certain real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the East Half of Section 11, Township 19 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.&M., more particularly described as follows:

Parcel A of the EUREKA CANYON SUBDIVISION PHASE 1 STAGE 1, according to the map thereof recorded July 2, 2012 in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada as File No. 220732, Eureka County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2013 - 2014: 001-221-08

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

229612

Book: 580 07/06/2015 Page: 62 2 of 2 Page 2 of 2

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor	Parcel Number	er(s)						
a) 001-22	21-08			DO	C# D	V-22	29612	•
b)					07/06/2015		2:11PM	•
c)				Off	ficia	1 R€	econd	
d)		_		Reques	ted By DUNTY TITE	E (O	\ \	
2. Type of F	ronerty			. COW C	Eureka	Counts	/ _\NV \	
	acant Land	b) 🔲	Single Fam. Res.	FOISara	Simmons	- Reco	rder	
· <del></del>	ondo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex	Boc Page:	1 of 1		\$15.00	_
· —	pt.Bidg	n 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l	<b>Dat</b> Record		PRTT:	\$239.85	\ _ I
. —	gricultural	h) 🗀		Notes:	-	The same of the sa		\_
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	_	''/ 🍱	NIQUIC HOME		The state of the s	-		7/4
i) 🗖 O	ther					<del></del>		
2 Total Val	ue/Sale Price	of Prop	arty /		_ \	i.	\$61	440.00
			nly (value of Proper	ty) /	_	<b>\</b>		<b>N</b>
	Tax Value:		ny (raido d. 7, april	<u></u>			\$61,	440.00
	perty Transfer	Tax Du	e:					239.85
	tion Claimed:			1		7		
		ption pe	er NRS 375.090, Se	ection		/		
b. Expla	in Reason for	Exemp	tion:			/		
					/ /			
5. Partial In	terest Percent	age bei	ng transferred:	day and the	_%			
The unde	ersigned decla	res and	acknowledges, un that the information	der penalty o	or perjury, p	ursuant to	thair	
ioformation	u and NRS 3/	5. 1 10, 1 can be	nat the information supported by docu	imentation if	collect to th	ie besitoi i to subst:	antiate the	
information i	omvided herei	n Furth	ermore, the parties	agree that	disallowance	of any cl	aimed	
exemption, d	or other detern	nination	of additional tax di	ie, may resu	ilt in a penal	ty of 10%	of the tax	
due plus inte	erest at 1% per	month	. Pursuant to NRS	375.030, the	Buyer and	Seller sha	all be	
jointly and s	everally liable i	for any	additional amount	owed.	7	V'		
		1/		/ /				
Signature	1111		An a	1 1	Capacity (	Grantor/Si	eller	
aigilalule A	IBEKA COUN	ITV or	political subdivision		Capacity _	Siantono	51161	
	tate of Nevada		CHEEL SUDGIFICION					
		1		/ /				
	1	May						
Signature _		The Real Property lies			Capacity _	Grantee/B	uyer	
R	AINES LLC, a	Nevada	a limited liability co	mpany				
QEI I	ER (GRANTO	D) Nic	OPMATION	RUV	ED (CDAN	TEE) INE	DRMATION	
<u>Vielek</u>	(REQL		AUMATIAN	<u> 20)</u>		QUIRED)	2/10/11/21	
Print Name:			a political	Print Name:			vada limited .	liability
	subdivision o	f the Si	ate of Nevada		company			
Address:	P O Box 190			Address:	P O Box 5	98		
City:	Eureka			City:	Eureka			
State: NV		Zip;	89316	State: NV		Zip:	89316	
A 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			NO DESCRIPTION :		4	_ •		
			NG RECORDING			<u>r Duyer)</u>		
Print Name: Address:	P.O. Box 518			Escrow #:	46995			
Address. — City:	Pioche	, 320 M	nam Sueet	State: NV		Zip:	89043	
~··y ·	- 100110							